
MANUFACTURE OF BEER

Production
Removals

Taxable ($7.00/$18.00 per barrel)
    In bottles and cans
    In barrels and kegs

        Sub Total Taxable

Tax-free
    For export

    For vessels and aircraft

    Consumed on brewery premises

        Sub Total Tax-Free

    Total Removals

MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES

    Malt and malt products
    Corn and corn products

    Rice and rice products

    Barley and barley products
    Wheat and wheat products

       Total Grain products

    Sugar and syrups
    Hops (dry)

    Hops (used as extracts)

    Other

Total Used

Prior Year
Current Month

Stocks On Hand end-of-month:

 508,466,419

 13,299,096

 1,230,368
 11,840,193

 13,074,788

 14,890,364

 223,687

 0
 621

 224,308

 9,839,451

 46,003,309

 4,735,033

 268,985

 326,649,945
 56,360,482
 59,081,683

 3,456,279

 1,361,086
 446,909,475

 10,549,617

 101,051 pounds of extract JAN 2010 268,985 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 

Current Month 

 16,115,720

 13,092,845
 1,234,063

 14,333,206

 334,633

 0

 622

 335,255

 10,222,915

 361,204,785

 63,115,693

 60,460,250
 2,706,667

 896,934

 67,726,592

 1,478,855

 324,497

 1,434,771

 559,349,044

 488,384,329

 14,668,461

    Tax Determined, Premises Use  4,227  6,298
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        Total Non-Grain products  61,556,944  70,964,715

 153,032 pounds of extract 324,497 Pounds of hops is equivalent to JAN 2009

 Report Symbol: 
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Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 508,466,419

 13,299,096

 1,230,368
 11,840,193

 13,074,788

 14,890,364

 223,687

 0

 621
 224,308

 9,839,451

 46,003,309
 4,735,033

 268,985

 326,649,945

 56,360,482
 59,081,683
 3,456,279
 1,361,086

 446,909,475

 10,549,617

Current Year
Cumulative

Year to Date 

 16,115,720

 13,092,845
 1,234,063

 14,333,206

 334,633

 0

 622

 335,255

 10,222,915

 361,204,785
 63,115,693
 60,460,250

 2,706,667

 896,934

 67,726,592
 1,478,855

 324,497

 1,434,771

 559,349,044

 488,384,329

 14,668,461

 4,227  6,298

 61,556,944  70,964,715
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.


