

## **DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY**

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

## **STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER**

Reporting Period: January 2010

Report Symbol:

**Report Date:** 

11-MAR-2010

TTB S 5130-01-2010

**Page:** 1 of 1

MANUFACTURE OF BEER	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Production	14,890,364	16,115,720	14,890,364	16,115,720
Removals				
Taxable (\$7.00/\$18.00 per barrel)				
In bottles and cans	11,840,193	13,092,845	11,840,193	13,092,845
In barrels and kegs	1,230,368	1,234,063	1,230,368	1,234,063
Tax Determined, Premises Use	4,227	6,298	4,227	6,298
Sub Total Taxable	13,074,788	14,333,206	13,074,788	14,333,206
Tax-free				
For export	223,687	334,633	223,687	334,633
For vessels and aircraft	0	0	0	0
Consumed on brewery premises	621	622	621	622
Sub Total Tax-Free	224,308	335,255	224,308	335,255
Total Removals	13,299,096	14,668,461	13,299,096	14,668,461
Stocks On Hand end-of-month:	9,839,451	10,222,915	9,839,451	10,222,915
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES				
Malt and malt products	326,649,945	361,204,785	326,649,945	361,204,785
Corn and corn products	56,360,482	63,115,693	56,360,482	63,115,693
Rice and rice products	59,081,683	60,460,250	59,081,683	60,460,250
Barley and barley products	3,456,279	2,706,667	3,456,279	2,706,667
Wheat and wheat products	1,361,086	896,934	1,361,086	896,934
Total Grain products	446,909,475	488,384,329	446,909,475	488,384,329
Sugar and syrups	46,003,309	67,726,592	46,003,309	67,726,592
Hops (dry)	4,735,033	1,478,855	4,735,033	1,478,855
Hops (used as extracts)	268,985	324,497	268,985	324,497
Other	10,549,617	1,434,771	10,549,617	1,434,771
Total Non-Grain products	61,556,944	70,964,715	61,556,944	70,964,715
Total Used	508,466,419	559,349,044	508,466,419	559,349,044

268,985 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 101,051 pounds of extract JAN 2010 324,497 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 153,032 pounds of extract JAN 2009

**NOTE:** Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.